
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

STATE INTERAGENCY COORDINATING COUNCIL (SICC) 


NAME ADDRESS PHONE #/ 
EMAIL 

AGENCIES FOR EARLY INTERVENTION AND PRESCHOOL SERVICES (2) 
Pam Thomas 
Early Intervention Services 
(appointed by position 
10/28/09) 

Department of Elementary and 
Secondary Education 
P.O. Box 480 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

W: 573-751-3559 
pam.thomas@dese.mo.gov 

Amy Kessel 
(appointed by position) 

Department of Social Services 
MO HealthNet Division 
P.O. Box 6500 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

W: 573-751-9290 
Amy.L.Kessel@dss.mo.gov 

Melinda Sanders 
(appointed by position 
01/04/08) 

Department of Health & Senior 
Services, Division of Community and 
Public Health 
P.O. Box 570 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

W: 573-751-6253 
melinda.sanders@health.mo.gov 

Julia LePage 
(appointed by position 
11/26/10) 

Department of Mental Health 
Division of Developmental Disabilities 
P.O. Box 687, 1706 East Elm 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

W: 573-751-9134 
julia.lepage@dmh.mo.gov 

STATE LEGISLATURE (1) 
Senator Scott T. Rupp 
(appointed 09/13/06) 

State Capitol Building 
State Senate 
Room 426 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 

W: 573-751-1282 
scott.rupp@senate.mo.gov 

OFFICE OF THE COORDINATOR OF EDUCATION OF HOMELESS CHILDREN 
AND YOUTH (1) 

Donna Cash 
(appointed by position 
03/01/10) 

Department of Elementary and 
Secondary Education 
P.O. Box 480 
Jefferson City, Missouri 

W: 573-522-8763 
donna.cash@dese.mo.gov 



 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
  

 
 
 

STATE FOSTER CARE REPRESENTATIVE (1) 
Christy Collins 
(appointed by position) 

Department of Social Services 
Children’s Division 
205 Jefferson Street 
P.O. Box 480 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

W:  573-751-9603 
christy.collins@dss.mo.gov 

AGENCY FOR HEALTH INSURANCE (1) 
Molly White 
(appointed by position 08/20/08) 

Department of Insurance 
Division of Resource Admin. 
PO Box 690 
Truman Building, Room 530 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

W: 573-526-4106 
Molly.White@insurance.mo.gov 

AGENCY FOR CHILDREN’S MENTAL HEALTH 
Vacant Department of Mental Health 

Children’s Division 
P.O. Box 687 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

PARENTS (20%) 
Kayla Kapica 
(appointed 11/19/13) 

C: 417-379-7479 
kapicafam5@gmail.com 

Lesley Bickel 
(appointed 12/20/13) 

C: 573-230-1499 
lesley.bickel@gmail.com 

Sherri Bramhall 
(appointed 1/30/14) 

C: 573-760-7791 
psbramhall@sbcglobal.net 

(vacant) 

SERVICE PROVIDERS (20%) 
Wendy Witcig, Co-chair 
(appointed 03/14/11) 

Executive Director 
Triality, Inc 
11320 North Madison Avenue 
Kansas City, MO 64155 

W: 816-694-3384 
wwitcig@trialityinc.org 

Dr. Tracy Stroud 
(appointed 11/19/13) 

University of Missouri  
205 Portland Street 
Columbia, MO  65211 

W:  573-884-6052 
StroudTA@health.missouri.edu 

Dr. Carlotta Kimble 
(appointed 12/20/13) 

University of Central Missouri 
Martin Building, Room 63 
Welch-Schmidt Center for 
Communication Disorders 
Warrensburg, MO 64093 

W:  660-543-4107 
C: 660-885-1515 
carliekimble@gmail.com 



 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 

 

  
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 

Vacant 

HEAD START AGENCY (1) 
Stacey Owsley Wright 
(appointed by position) 

MO Head Start – State 
Collaboration Office 
1400 Rock Quarry Road 
Columbia, MO 65211 

W: 573-884-3080 
wrightst@missouri.edu 

PERSONNEL PREPARATION (1) 
Dr. Kathryn L. Fuger 
(appointed 07/31/02) 

University of Missouri-Kansas City 
Institute for Human Development 
2220 Holmes 
Kansas City, MO  64108 

W: 816-235-5351 
Fugerk@umkc.edu 

CHILD CARE AGENCY (1) 
Kathy Quick 
(appointed by position 11/06/09) 

Department of Health & Senior 
Services, Section for Child Care 
Regulation 
P. O. Box 570 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

W: 573-751-2450 
Kathy.quick@health.mo.gov 

STAFF TO THE SICC 
Tina Lawson 
First Steps Area Director 

Department of Elementary and 
Secondary Education 
P.O. Box 480 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

W:  660-785-2362 
tina.lawson@dese.mo.gov 

Judy Goans 
Administrative Assistant 

Department of Elementary and 
Secondary Education 
P.O. Box 480 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

W: 573-522-8762 
judy.goans@dese.mo.gov 

Revised February 6, 2014 


